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OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

 Circular No. 001/PMIST/Regr./D2/Dated: 02.01.2025 

 

Sub:  Holidays – Periyar Maniammai Institute of Science & Technology – declared 

General  Holidays for the Institution for the year 2025 – Intimated. 

------- 

 

As per the direction of the competent authority, the following days are notified as 

General Holidays for the Institution for the year 2025. 

 

Sl.No Date Day PMIST - Holiday 2025 

1.  01.01.2025 Wednesday New Year 

2.  
13.01.2025 to 

17.01.2025 

Monday  - to - 

Friday  

Spell -1 (5 Days) 

(13.01.2025 to 17.01.2025) 

3.  26.01.2025 Sunday Republic day 

4.  31.03.2025 Monday Public Holiday 

5.  14.04.2025 Monday  Dr. Ambedkar’s Birthday 

6.  01.05.2025 Thursday May Day 

7.  07.06.2025 Saturday Public Holiday 

8.  15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day 

9.  02.10.2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanthi 

10.  
20.10.2025 to 

21.10.2025 

Monday Spell-2 (2 Days) 

(20.10.2025 to 21.10.2025) Tuesday 

11.  25.12.2025 Thursday Public Holiday 

 Total 16 days 

 

 

https://www.simpliance.in/holiday-list/independence-day_2

